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Sri Gurubhya Namaha                                                                              Sri SwaminathaSwamine Namaha 
Sri Kanchi KamakotiSwamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust (Regd.) 

2016-2017 Durmukhi Year 
 
 “Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Swamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust” was founded on 10-03-2016 with the benign 
blessings and Divine direction of Their Holiness Jagadguru Sankaracharya Sri Sri Sri Jayendra Saraswathi 
Swamigal and Jagadguru Sankaracharya Sri sri Sri Sankara Vijayendra Saraswathi Swamigal,. 
 
Veda Parayanam & Temples :  
The eternal and sacred Vedas are the root of Sanatana Dharma.   They are the sustaining force of the universe, 
the very breathe of Sri Iswara.   Vedaabhyasam (Vedic study), Veda Parayanam (reciting Veda Mantras), Veda 
Parayana Sravanam (listening Veda Parayanam) and supporting these causes bestow parama sreyas , “Santhi & 
Subhiksham”, universal peace and prosperity. 
 
Temple activities and Veda Parayanams are inseparable.  The efficacy of Parayanam, in particular when  
 performed at a temple, enhances multifold the  divinity i.e. “Daiva Sannidyam”  at the sanctum Sanctorum.  
 
The prestigious post of “Adyayana Battar”, offering “Mantra Pushpam” & Veda Avadarikai (reciting Vedic Hymns) 
following “Deeparadanai”, group-chanting of Vedas while “Utsava Moorthy” is taken on precession, and Yagyam 
(homam) performed during temple festivals are all inseparable activities of a temple. 
 
Kanchi Mutt & Swamimalai Sri Swaminatha Swamy Temple - Association:  
Traditionally the Vyasa Pooja Vastram from Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Peetam is offered to Sri SwaminathaSwamy 
during every Chathurmasya Vratham.   

 
Swamimalai Sri Swaminatha Swamy is the Poorvaasrama ‘Kula Daivam’ (family daity) of 2 Acharyas of Sri Kanchi 
Kamakoti Peetam the 65

th 
Peetadhipaty His Holiness Jagadguru Sankaracharya Sri Sudarsana Mahadevedra 

Saraswathi Swamigal (Elayathangudi Periava) and the 68
th 

Peetadhipaty His Holiness Jagadguru Sankaracharya 
Sri  Chandrasekharendra Saraswathi Swamigal (Maha Periava). 
  
Registration of the Trust : “Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Swamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust” was founded with the 
object of organizing “daily parayanam on all the four Vedas” and other “traditional-vedic” activities  in all temples & 
pilgrim centres.    Constitution of Board of Trustees and all activities of the trust are as guided by their Holiness. 
 
Board of Trustees  :   

Managing Trustee : Sri N. Ramakrishnan. 
Trustee ……….… : Sri C.S. Mehta  
Trustee ……….….: Sri T.R. Natarajan     
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2 
2016-2017 Durmuki Year Parayanam Details 

 

Rig Veda Nithya Parayanam : 
    Venue: Sri Dakshinamoorthy sannidi, Sri SwaminathaSwamy Temple, Swamimali(Near Kumbakonam) 
    Duration :  Daily 2 hours (morning / evening) 

 

Regular Monthly Parayanams 

Venue : Sri Dakshinamoorthy Sannidi, Sri Swaminathaswami Temple,  
              Swamimalai, (Near Kumbakonam),Tanjore District, Tamil Nadu  
 

Duration  : 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. 
 

Venue : Thiruvalanchuli 
       Sri Sweta Vinayakar  
       Temple 
Duration : 4:00 p.m.  
              to 6:00 p.m. 

Anusha Parayanam Kritikai Parayanam Sukla Shashti 
Parayanam 

 

Sankata Hara Chaturti 
        Parayanam 

6 veda Sakais : 
 Rig, Krishna Yajur,  
         Sukla Yajur,  
 Koutama Samam & 
  Jaimini Sama Vedam 

Rig Veda sahmithai  
by  
Brahmachari      
vidwangal 

6 veda Sakais : 
 Rig, Krishna Yajur,  
         Sukla Yajur,  
 Koutama Samam & 
  Jaimini Sama Vedam  

Rig Veda Sahmithai 
by  
  Brahmachari vidwangal 

24-04-2016 Sunday             --                       -- 25-04-2016 Monday 

22-05-2016 Sunday 07-05-2016 Saturday 11-05-2016 Wednesday 25-05-2016 Wednesday 

18-06-2016 Saturday 03-06-2016 Friday 10-06-2016 Friday 23-06-2016 Thursday 

15-07-2016 Friday 01-07-2016 Friday 
28-07-2016 Thursday 

09-07-2016 Saturday 23-07-2016 Saturday 

12-08-2016 Friday 24-08-2016 Wednesday 08-08-2016 Monday 21-08-2016 Sunday 

08-09-2016 Thursday 21-09-2016 Wednesday 07-09-2016 Wednesday 19-09-2016 Monday 

05-10-2016  Wednesday 18-10-2016 Tuesday 07-10-2016 Friday 19-10-2016 Wednesday 

01-11-2016 Wednesday 
29-11-2016  Tuesday 

14-11-2016 Monday 05-11-2016 Saturday     
         Skanda Shashti  

17-11-2016 Thursday 

26-12-2016  Monday 12-12-2016 Monday 05-12-2016 Monday 17-12-2016 Saturday 

22-01-2017 Sunday 08-01-2017 Sunday 03-01-2017 Tuesday 15-01-2017 Sunday 

19-02-2017 Sunday 05-02-2017 Sunday 02-02-2017 Thursday 14-02-2017 Tuesday 

18-03-2017 Saturday 04-03-2017 Saturday  
31-03-2017 Friday 

03-03-2017 Friday 16-03-2017 Thursday 

     --      -- 01-04-2017 Saturday      -- 
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2016-2017 Annual Programs : 

 

Sri Maha Periava Jayanthi : 22-05-2016 Anusham – Rig Veda Sookthangal Parayanam 7:30 to 10:30 a.m. 
  Ganapati Sooktam, Souram, Purusha Sooktam, Pancha Rudram, Devi Sooktam, Pavamanam, Manyu 
Sooktham,  
      Go Sooktham, Kumara Sooktham (Thiruchendur Style), Kumaara Upanishad Sooktham  
      and other Sooktangal Pertaining to Sri Subramnayaswamy  
 

Venue : Sri Dakshinamoorthy Sannidi, Sri Swaminatha Swamy Temple, Swamimalai. 
 
 

Poorna Sounaka Atharvana Veda Parayanam : 7:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.   &   2:30 p.m to 5:30 p.m. 
 

      Twice a year. i) 07-09-2016 to 10-09-2016  & ii) 02-11-2016 to 05-11-2016. 
 

Venue : Sri Dakshinamoorthy Sannidi, Sri Swaminatha Swamy Temple, Swamimalai 
 
 

Vinayakar Chathurthi Rig Veda Krama & Sahmithai Parayanam  : 28-8-2016  to  06-09-2016  for 10 Days 
 

     After 3
rd

 kaala poojai Deeparadhanai, parayanam for the day concludes with Veda Avatharikai by Vidvangal. 
 

Venue : Sri Swetha Vinayakar Koil, Thiruvalanchuli (near Swamimalai, Tamil Nadu). 
 

 

Vyasa Poojai Vasthra samarpanam (During Chaturmasyam) to Sri Swaminatha Swami : 07-09-2016 Shashti  
 

Venue : Sri Swaminatha Swamy sannidi, Sri Swaminatha Swamy Temple, Swamimalai. 
    
 

Sri Maha Periava Aradanai : Dwadasi 25-12-2016  - Sunday : Thythireeya Upanishad Parayanam. 
 

Venue : Sri Swaminatha Swamy sannidi, Sri Swaminatha Swamy Temple, Swamimalai  
 

Appeal :  
The cost etmimate is around Rs. 3 Lakhs for the ongoing program at Swamimalai.  It is the direction of HH to 
organize Veda Parayanam daily in 6 sakais (all 4 vedams) in all temples & pilgrim centres, besides Swamimalai. 
Sufficient corpus is required to reach this goal.  We solicit patronage from all devout Baktas to fulfill this ambitious 
target.  
We pray Sri Swaminathaswamy to bestow all prosperities to one and all. Let us all be blessed by Their Holiness. 
 

We accept contributions from abroad in INR thru NRI Accounts. 
 

 

 

Contributions may be made ( in INR ) by wire / Net transfer / cheque, favouring 
     Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Swamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust,  
     S.B. A/C # 500101010942028, City Union Bank, Nungambakkam  Branch, ( Branch code : 381 ) 
     IFSC : CIUB0000381 
     SWIFT CODE : CIUBIN5M 
 

 

 

Administrative Office : Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Swamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust, 
                                        N Ramakrishnan, Managing Trustee  [Mob # : (+91) 8754427780 ] 
                                       Sri Sankaracharya Mutt, # 1, Salai Street, Kanchipuram – 631502  INDIA 
 

 

Web site : kamakoti.org/news/announcements/ Swamimalai Veda Parayanam 
 

Sri Kanchi Kamakoti Swamimalai Veda Parayanam Trust ( Regd) 
 

 Trustees : Sarva Sri  N. Ramkrishnan (Managing Trustee)  Mob : +91 8754427780 
                                    CS  Mehta                           (Trustee) Mob : +91 9841044608 
                                    TR Natarajan                       (Trustee) Mob : +91 9840330116 
         

Members : Sarva Sri  Auditor N. Ramakrishnan     V. Narayanan             TR Muthuraman         K Sekar 
                                   Mob : 9486670145                Mob : 9444036057     Mob : 7598606504    Mob : 9486599550 

 

** For further details : browse www.kamakoti.org ; Also Refer brochure for the year 2016-2017. 
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